www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769 •  Fax: (763) 553-0708 •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441  B3027 E2E1 B3027 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441
ON-MACHINE BLOCK I/O
FGEN
Ethernet digital block I/O
•	 Features Multiprotocol
capability for Modbus® TCP,
EtherNet/IP™ or PROFINET®
•	 Freely configurable I/Os

V/I = Current or voltage
Analog Description
On-Machine Block I/O Part Number Key
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769 •  Fax: (763) 553-0708 •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441  B3027 E6E5 B3027 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441
ON-MACHINE BLOCK I/O
Housing Style Part Number Protocol Aux.
Power
No. of
Inputs
No. of
Outputs
Deluxe
Diagnostics
Certifications Notes
2.362 [60.0]
REF
1.654 [42.0]
7.756 [197.0]
REF
7.362 [187.0]
Ø.213 [Ø5.4]
MOUNTING HOLE
4x
1.063 [27.0]
REF
FDNL-CSG88-W DeviceNet™ 8 8 UL, CE, CSA Single 7/8” Fieldbus Connector
FDNL-L1600-T DeviceNet 16 x UL, CE, CSA, FM PNP / NPN Configurable Inputs
FDNL-N1600-T DeviceNet 16 UL, CE, CSA, FM NPN Style Inputs
FDNL-S0808HI-MM DeviceNet x 8 8 UL, CE, CSA, FM High Power 2A Outputs
FDNL-S1600-T DeviceNet 16 UL, CE, CSA, FM
FDNL-S1600-W DeviceNet 16 UL, CE, CSA Single 7/8” Fieldbus Connector
FDNL-SN0808N-C DeviceNet 8 8 UL, CE, CSA, FM PNP / NPN Configurable Inputs, NPN Outputs, M12 Fieldbus Con-
nectors
FDNL-XSG16-T DeviceNet 16 16 UL, CE, CSA, FM 16 Configurable Input or Output Channels
Discrete I/O
•	 PNP Style I/O*
•	 0.5A Outputs*
•	 Fiberglass Reinforced Nylon Housing (fully
potted)
•	 Nickel Plated Brass Connectors*
•	 IP67*
* Unless otherwise specified in the notes.
Pictures represent a sampling of housings
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769 •  Fax: (763) 553-0708 •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441  B3027 E6E5 B3027 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441
DISTRIBUTED I/O SALES GUIDE
O
n-
M
ac
hi
ne
 B
lo
ck
Housing Style Part Number Protocol Aux.
Power
No. of
Inputs
No. of
Outputs
Deluxe
Diagnostics
Certifications Notes
2.362 [60.0]
REF
1.654 [42.0]
7.756 [197.0]
REF
7.362 [187.0]
Ø.213 [Ø5.4]
MOUNTING HOLE